Remark  :   (1)   Directly hold by Dr. Wiroj  Onganunkun and Dr. Supachai  Chotibutr

 The resolution of the CMR* s Extraordinary General Meeting of shareholders, No 2/2007 on November 2,

2007 approved the issuance of new common shares of not exceeding 22,843,333 shares or 55.93% of the

Company*s paid up capital to purchase shares, via share swap, from the all Chiangmai Ram Hospital Company

Limited *s shareholders excluding Ramkhamhaeng Hospital Public Company Limited (RAM).

 CMR*s BOD will consider the allotment of remaining shares from the swap transaction to public or specific

investor or other proper arrangement.

 On October 26, 2011 CMR has received a copy of the Tender Offer from the Vibhavadi Medical Center

Public Company Limited. Tender offer Period 25 business days starting from October 31, 2011 to December 2, 2011.

The amount of securities held by VIBHA after the tender offer is 33,694,722 Ordinary Shares or 83.75% of total issued

and paid-up shares of the Company.

   12   ���������
��� 2555
ANNUAL REPORT 2012

������ �� ��!"#$��#%&�ก�	ก��()��*
�ก�+ (#"���)
CHIANG MAI RAM MEDICAL BUSINESS PUBLIC COMPANY  LIMITED

SUMMARY OF THE COMPANY’ S FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. THE COMPANY6 S FINANCIAL POSITION DURING 2010-2012

SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   Thousand Baht

 2012 % 2011 % 2010 %

Current Assets 195,044 11.39 176,390 12.01 144,760 10.26

Total Assets 1,712,348 100.00 1,467,993 100.00 1,419,459 100.00

Current Liabilities 350,321 20.46 242,480 15.62 192,603 13.57

Total Liabilities 524,971 30.66 338,916 23.09 312,929 22.05

Total Shareholders* Equity 1,187,377 69.34 1,129,077 76.91 1,106,530 77.95

Number of Share Capital 40,231,250  40,231,250  40,231,250

Book Value per Share 29.51  28.06  27.50

Par Value per Share 10  10  10

In 2012, the Company* s total assets increased from 2011 amounting to Baht 244 million due to the

investment in subsidiaries is Hariphunchai Memorial Hospital co., Ltd. in the amount to Baht 231 million.  The

company* s total liabilities in 2012 increased from 2011 amounting to Baht 186 million due to loans from

financial institution in the amount to Baht 106 million and loans from related parties in the amount to Baht 64

million.  In the total shareholder* s equity increased from 2011 in the amount of Baht 58,300 million.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   Thousand Baht